Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## JBM (HEALTHCARE) LIMITED 健倍苗苗(保健)有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) Stock Code: 2161

## CHANGE OF HEADQUARTERS AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of JBM (Healthcare) Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the address of headquarters and the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Units 808-811, 8th Floor, C-Bons International Centre, 108 Wai Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 21 September 2022. The telephone number, facsimile number and website of the Company remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board JBM (Healthcare) Limited Wong Yat Wai, Patrick Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 9 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Sum Kwong Yip, Derek as the Chairman and non-executive Director, Mr. Wong Yat Wai, Patrick (also as Chief Executive Officer) as executive Director, Mr. Yim Chun Leung and Mr. Yeung Kwok Chun, Harry as non-executive Directors, and Mr. Chan Kam Chiu, Simon, Mr. Luk Ting Lung, Alan and Mr. Lau Shut Lee, Tony as independent non-executive Directors.